FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-14-2000



- 1		
	10	1244426
	12.28.77 TRADE	ON FORM COVER SHEET MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
ſ	Submission Type	Conveyance Type
	x New	X Assignment License
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
	Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
	Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
ł	Conveying Party	
	Name DecisionOne Corporation	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 12/06/1999
	Formerly	
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
	Other	
	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware
	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	Name QANTEL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
	DBA/AKA/TA	
Re	fund Ref:	
1	/13 7900p-0908 RRIS 0000088035	
7	/137 240p-928878 55 0000088035	
	Address (137000 Breakwater Court	
	Address (line 2)	
	Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Hayward City	California 94545 State/Country Zin Code
	Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Hayward	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
	Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Hayward City	State/Country Zip Code
	Address (line 3) Hayward Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
	Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Hayward Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
	Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Hayward Mayward City	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Pag	e 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Na	me and Address	Enter for the firs	t Receiving Part	y only.
Name					
Address (line 1)				<u> </u>	
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ient Name and A	ddress Area Code and	Telephone Number	(415) 433–41	50
Name	MARIA S. CEFAL	J			
Address (line 1)	LIMBACH & LIMB	ACH L.L.P.			
Address (line 2)	2001 Ferry Bui	lding			
Address (line 3)	San Francisco,	California 94111			
Address (line 4)				· * - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Pages	Enter the total numincluding any attack	ber of pages of the att	ached conveyance	document	# 3
	Application Num	ber(s) or Registrati	• •		tional numbers attached
		lumber <u>or </u> the Registration N			• • •
Frac	lemark Application	Number(s)	1092170	gistration Numb	er(s) 1207922
		<u>ا</u> ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	1092170	1125400	120/922
			1281410	1393083	1411849
Number of I	Properties Enter	the total number of p	roperties involved.	# 6	
Fee Amoun	t Fee A	mount for Properties I	isted (37 CFR 3.4	11): \$ 240.00	
Method o Deposit A	f Payment: sccount	Enclosed X	eposit Account		
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit accou	nt or if additional fees can be Deposit Account		.) # 12-14	20
		Authorization to	charge additional fe	es: Yes X	No 🔲
Statement a	nd Signature				
attac	e best of my knowled hed copy is a true cop ated herein.	ge and belief, the foregoing of the original docume	ng information is true nt. Charges to depos	e and correct and a sit account are aut	any horized, as
MARIA S.	CEFALU	Mas	un S. Ces	Dece	mber 22, 1999
Name	of Person Signing	7	Signature		Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002009 FRAME: 0462

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **DecisionOne Corporation**, a Delaware corporation, is the owner of the United States trademark registrations listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, **Qantel Technologies, Inc.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having a principal place of business at 3506 Breakwater Court, Hayward, CA 94545 is desirous of acquiring the marks listed on Schedule A and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said **DecisionOne Corporation** does hereby assign unto **Qantel Technologies, Inc.**. all right, title and interest in and to the marks, and registrations thereof as set forth on the attached schedule, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and all causes of action relating thereto.

DecisionOne Corporation

D 4 1	December	6	1999
Dated:	December	ь,	1999

Printed Name: Thor

Thomas M. Molchan

Title Sr. Vice President & General Counsel

State of <u>Pennsylvania</u>	
County of Chester	
On Dec. 6, 1999 before me, _	Marianne. Tuturiee, a notary public, personally appeared, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) we me that he/she/they executed the same in	whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Marianne Inturice Signature of Notary
SEAL	
SEAL	NOTATION SHAL MARIANNE TUTUNICE, Notary Public France, Chester Goundy My Commission Explice Sopt. 1, 2003

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Reg.Number</u>	Reg.Date
QANTEL	1,092,170	May 30, 1978
BEST	1,125,466	September 25, 1979
QICPLAN	1,207,922	September 14, 1982
TRANS-PAC	1,281,410	June 12, 1984
QICBASIC	1,393,083	May 13, 1986
BEST	1,411,849	September 30, 1986

-3-